Jason Hall, City of Lyons, City Manager (912) 526-3626; jhall@lyonsga.org
June 1, 2022

FOR IMMEDATE RELEASE

THE CITY OF LYONS, GA LAUNCHES TEXTMYGOV FOR RECIEIVING UP-TO-DATE LOCAL INFORMATION



Government and Local Information Provided to Our Community Through One-Way Text Messaging Called TEXMYGOV

On Wednesday, June 1, 2022, The City of Lyons, GA will launch TextMyGov a one-way communication effort to provide up-to-date local information to local citizens. The City of Lyons focus is providing up-to-date information to its citizens. TextMyGov is one way to get vital information to the Citizens in an easy-to-use platform. Mayor Willis D. NeSmith stated "I am excited to be able to use this technology in our city. Communicating with our residents and businesses is important." Mayor NeSmith is proud of the City's use of technology.

We, the City of Lyons GA, are eager to launch the TextMyGov Campaign to provide better and more upto-data communication to our community. For more information regarding TEXTMYGOV please visit our cities website at www.lyonsga.org

One can opt-in to notifications by texting 91896, (Message and data rates may apply) then typing LYONS to receive topics like Road Closures, School Alerts, Weather Warnings, and City/Community events. One can also feel free opt-out of all communications at any given time by texting STOP to 91896.

By opting-in you agree to any charge incurred from your cell phone provider for sending or receiving text messages may apply. TEXTMYGOV does not release contact information to any outside parties. However, TEXTMYGOV will receive the phone number, the town, zip code, carrier and state associated with the phone number, and subscription.